Case: 18-1483

Richard and Linda Arbogast

Please see date highlighted below for the correct system start date for this facility:

H. Certification Criteria 3: Placed-in-Service Date (Sec. 4928.64. (A)(1) O.R.C.)

The Renewable Energy Facility:

- No has a placed-in-service date before January 1, 1998; Date:
- Yes has a placed-in-service date on or after January 1, 1998; Date: 9/27/17
- No has been modified or retrofitted on or after January 1, 1998; Date:

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/3/2018 7:06:50 AM

in

Case No(s). 18-1483-EL-EEC

Summary: Reply in the matter of the incorrect start date for the Richard and Linda Arbogast application for a renewable energy facility electronically filed by Mr. Gary Lakritz on behalf of Richard and Linda Arbogast